OP \$40.00 4021915

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM671211 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEALTHCARE BUSINESS STRATEGIES, LLC		08/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALTHCARE BUSINESS STRATEGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	5 HAMMOCK BEACH COURT		
City:	PALM COAST		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32137		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4021915	MEDBIZONICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043465954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8046879069

Email: atacconi@goodmanallen.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony Tacconi

Address Line 1: 4501 Highwoods Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Glen Allen, VIRGINIA 23060

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony Tacconi
SIGNATURE:	/anthonytacconi/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=HBS Assignment (4021915)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007408 FRAME: 0333

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Healthcare Business Strategies, LLC ("HBS Va"), a Virginia limited liability company, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4021915, Application Serial No. 85187985, for the mark "MEDBIZONICS" ("Trademark"); and,

WHEREAS, HBS Va desires to transfer and assign the Trademark to Healthcare Business Strategies, LLC ("HBS FI"), a Florida limited liability company, and HBS Fl desires to receive, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, HBS Va completely and irrevocably transfers, grants, assigns and conveys to HBS Fl, the entire right, title, interest, ownership and all rights relating to the Trademark, including, but not limited to, all common law and federal rights, all rights embodied in and to U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4021915, and all goodwill associated with such Trademark.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007408 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 08/30/2021